
NO.	 NAME	 POS.

33	 Adams, Jamal	 S
96	 Anderson, Henry	 DL
11	 Anderson, Robby	 WR
55	 Attaochu, Jeremiah	 LB
93	 Basham, Tarell	 LB
68	 Beachum, Kelvin	 T
23	 Brooks, Terrence 	 S
18	 Burnett, Deontay	 WR
40	 Cannon, Trenton	 RB
77	 Carpenter, James	 G
21	 Claiborne, Morris	 CB
51	 Copeland, Brandon	 LB
20	 Crowell, Isaiah	 RB
14	 Darnold, Sam	 QB
70	 Dozier, Dakota	 G
4	 Edwards, Lachlan	 P
81	 Enunwa, Quincy	 WR
94	 Fatukasi, Folorunso	 DL
78	 Harrison, Jonotthan	 OL
42	 Hennessy, Thomas	 LS
89	 Herndon, Chris	 TE
46	 Hewitt, Neville	 LB
48	 Jenkins, Jordan	 LB
22	 Johnson, Trumaine	 CB
31	 Jones, Derrick	 CB
10	 Kearse, Jermaine	 WR
58	 Lee, Darron	 LB
86	 Leggett, Jordan	 TE
61	 Long, Spencer	 C
50	 Luvu, Frankie	 LB
82	 Matthews, Rishard	 WR
26	 Maye, Marcus	 S
15	 McCown, Josh	 QB
25	 McGuire, Elijah	 RB
99	 McLendon, Steve	 DL
45	 Miles, Rontez	 S
2	 Myers, Jason	 K
43	 Nickerson, Parry	 CB
17	 Peake, Charone	 WR
98	 Pennel, Mike	 DL
56	 Pierre-Louis, Kevin	 LB
79	 Qvale, Brent	 OL
19	 Roberts, Andre	 WR
27	 Roberts, Darryl	 CB
30	 Robinson, Rashard	 CB
72	 Shell, Brandon	 T
97	 Shepherd, Nathan	 DL
41	 Skrine, Buster	 CB
85	 Sterling, Neal	 TE
83	 Tomlinson, Eric	 TE
92	 Williams, Leonard	 DL
54	 Williamson, Avery	 LB
67	 Winters, Brian	 G

NEW YORK JETSBUFFALO BILLS
NO.	NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 AGE.	 EXP.	 COLLEGE
2	 Jason Myers	 K	 5-10	 190	 27	 4	 Marist
4	 Lachlan Edwards	 P	 6-4	 209	 26	 3	 Sam Houston State
10	 Jermaine Kearse	 WR	 6-1	 209	 28	 7	 Washington
11	 Robby Anderson	 WR	 6-3	 190	 25	 3	 Temple
14	 Sam Darnold	 QB	 6-3	 225	 21	 R	 Southern California
15	 Josh McCown	 QB	 6-4	 218	 39	 16	 Sam Houston State
17	 Charone Peake	 WR	 6-2	 209	 26	 3	 Clemson
18	 Deontay Burnett	 WR	 6-0	 230	 21	 R	 Southern California
19	 Andre Roberts	 WR	 5-11	 195	 30	 9	 The Citadel
20	 Isaiah Crowell	 RB	 5-11	 225	 27	 5	 Alabama State
21	 Morris Claiborne	 CB	 5-11	 192	 28	 7	 LSU
22	 Trumaine Johnson	 CB	 6-2	 213	 28	 7	 Montana
23	 Terrence Brooks	 S	 5-11	 200	 26	 5	 Florida State
25	 Elijah McGuire	 RB	 5-10	 214	 24	 2	 Louisiana-Lafayette
26	 Marcus Maye	 S	 6-0	 207	 25	 2	 Florida
27	 Darryl Roberts	 CB	 6-0	 182	 27	 4	 Marshall
30	 Rashard Robinson	 CB	 6-2	 177	 23	 3	 LSU
31	 Derrick Jones	 CB	 6-2	 188	 23	 2	 Mississippi
33	 Jamal Adams	 S	 6-1	 213	 23	 2	 LSU
40	 Trenton Cannon	 RB	 5-11	 185	 24	 R	 Virginia State
41	 Buster Skrine	 CB	 5-9	 185	 29	 8	 Tennessee-Chattanooga
42	 Thomas Hennessy	 LS	 6-2	 246	 24	 2	 Duke
43	 Parry Nickerson	 CB	 5-10	 182	 24	 R	 Tulane
45	 Rontez Miles	 S	 6-0	 203	 29	 4	 California (PA)
46	 Neville Hewitt	 LB	 6-2	 234	 25	 4	 Marshall
48	 Jordan Jenkins	 LB	 6-3	 259	 24	 3	 Georgia
50	 Frankie Luvu	 LB	 6-3	 236	 22	 R	 Washington State
51	 Brandon Copeland	 LB	 6-3	 263	 27	 4	 Pennsylvannia
54	 Avery Williamson	 LB	 6-1	 246	 26	 5	 Kentucky
55	 Jeremiah Attaochu	 LB	 6-3	 252	 25	 5	 Georgia Tech
56	 Kevin Pierre-Louis	 LB	 6-0	 230	 27	 5	 Boston College
58	 Darron Lee	 LB	 6-1	 232	 24	 3	 Ohio State
61	 Spencer Long	 C	 6-5	 318	 27	 5	 Nebraska
67	 Brian Winters	 G	 6-4	 320	 27	 6	 Kent State
68	 Kelvin Beachum	 T	 6-3	 308	 29	 7	 SMU
70	 Dakota Dozier	 G	 6-4	 313	 27	 5	 Furman
72	 Brandon Shell	 T	 6-5	 324	 26	 3	 South Carolina
77	 James Carpenter	 G	 6-5	 321	 29	 8	 Alabama
78	 Jonotthan Harrison	 OL	 6-4	 300	 27	 5	 Florida
79	 Brent Qvale	 OL	 6-7	 315	 27	 4	 Nebraska
81	 Quincy Enunwa	 WR	 6-2	 225	 26	 4	 Nebraska
83	 Eric Tomlinson	 TE	 6-6	 263	 26	 3	 UTEP
82	 Rishard Matthews	 WR	 6-0	 217	 29	 7	 Nevada
85	 Neal Sterling	 TE	 6-4	 257	 26	 4	 Monmouth
86	 Jordan Leggett	 TE	 6-5	 258	 23	 2	 Clemson
89	 Chris Herndon	 TE	 6-4	 253	 22	 R	 Miami (FL)
92	 Leonard Williams	 DL	 6-5	 302	 24	 4	 Southern California
93	 Tarell Basham	 LB	 6-4	 266	 24	 2	 Ohio
94	 Folorunso Fatukasi	 DL	 6-4	 318	 23	 R	 Connecticut
96	 Henry Anderson	 DL	 6-6	 301	 27	 4	 Stanford
97	 Nathan Shepherd	 DL	 6-4	 315	 25	 R	 Fort Hays State
98	 Mike Pennel	 DL	 6-4	 332	 27	 5	 Colorado State-Pueblo
99	 Steve McLendon	 DL	 6-3	 310	 32	 9	 Troy

NO.	 NAME	 POS.

57	 Alexander, Lorenzo	 LB
17	 Allen, Josh	 QB
3	 Anderson, Derek	 QB
5	 Barkley, Matt	 QB
13	 Benjamin, Kelvin	 WR
66	 Bodine, Russell	 C
65	 Boettger, Ike	 G
20	 Bush, Rafael	 S
85	 Clay, Charles	 TE
80	 Croom, Jason	 TE
73	 Dawkins, Dion	 T
42	 DiMarco, Patrick	 FB
62	 Ducasse, Vladimir	 G
49	 Edmunds, Tremaine	 LB
69	 Ferguson, Reid	 LS
28	 Gaines, Phillip	 CB
72	 Groy, Ryan	 C/G
4	 Hauschka, Stephen	 K
18	 Holmes, Andre	 WR
55	 Hughes, Jerry	 DE
50	 Humber, Ramon	 LB
23	 Hyde, Micah	 S
33	 Ivory, Chris	 RB
24	 Johnson, Taron	 CB
11	 Jones, Zay	 WR
44	 Lacey, Deon	 LB
90	 Lawson, Shaq	 DE
38	 Lewis, Ryan	 CB
98	 Lotulelei, Star	 DT
14	 McCloud III, Ray-Ray	 WR
25	 McCoy, LeSean	 RB
68	 McDermott, Conor	 T
19	 McKenzie, Isaiah	 WR
58	 Milano, Matt	 LB
76	 Miller, John	 G
79	 Mills, Jordan	 T
45	 Murphy, Marcus	 RB
93	 Murphy, Trent	 DE
29	 Neal, Siran	 S
2	 Peterman, Nathan	 QB
99	 Phillips, Harrison	 DT
97	 Phillips, Jordan 	 DT
30	 Pitts, Lafayette	 CB
21	 Poyer, Jordan	 S
10	 Pryor, Terrelle 	 WR
6	 Schmidt, Colton	 P
74	 Sirles, Jeremiah	 T/G
51	 Stanford, Julian	 LB
75	 Teller, Wyatt	 G
82	 Thomas, Logan	 TE
27	 White, Tre’Davious	 CB
95	 Williams, Kyle	 DT
54	 Yarbrough, Eddie	 DE

NO.	NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 AGE	 EXP.	 COLLEGE
2	 Nathan Peterman	 QB	 6-2	 225	 24	 2	 Pittsburgh
3	 Derek Anderson	 QB	 6-6	 235	 35	 14	 Oregon State
4	 Stephen Hauschka	 K	 6-4	 210	 33	 11	 North Carolina State
5	 Matt Barkley	 QB	 6-2	 234	 28	 6	 Southern California
6	 Colton Schmidt	 P	 5-11	 225	 28	 5	 UC-Davis
10	 Terrelle Pryor	 WR	 6-4	 228	 29	 6	 Ohio State
11	 Zay Jones	 WR	 6-2	 200	 23	 2	 East Carolina
13	 Kelvin Benjamin	 WR	 6-5	 245	 27	 5	 Florida State
14	 Ray-Ray McCloud III	WR	 5-9	 190	 21	 R	 Clemson
17	 Josh Allen	 QB	 6-5	 237	 22	 R	 Wyoming
19	 Isaiah McKenzie	 WR	 5-8	 173	 22	 2	 Georgia
18	 Andre Holmes	 WR	 6-4	 210	 30	 7	 Hillsdale
20	 Rafael Bush	 S	 5-11	 203	 31	 8	 South Carolina State
21	 Jordan Poyer	 S	 6-0	 191	 27	 6	 Oregon State
23	 Micah Hyde	 S	 6-0	 197	 27	 6	 Iowa
24	 Taron Johnson	 CB	 5-11	 192	 22	 R	 Weber State
25	 LeSean McCoy	 RB	 5-11	 210	 30	 10	 Pittsburgh
27	 Tre’Davious White	 CB	 5-11	 192	 23	 2	 Louisiana State
28	 Phillip Gaines	 CB	 6-0	 193	 27	 5	 Rice
29	 Siran Neal	 S	 6-0	 206	 24	 R	 Jacksonville State
30	 Lafayette Pitts	 CB	 5-11	 195	 25	 3	 Pittsburgh
33	 Chris Ivory	 RB	 6-0	 223	 30	 9	 Tiffin
38	 Ryan Lewis	 CB	 6-0	 185	 24	 1	 Pittsburgh
42	 Patrick DiMarco 	 FB	 6-1	 234	 29	 7	 South Carolina
44	 Deon Lacey	 LB	 6-3	 235	 28	 2	 West Alabama
45	 Marcus Murphy	 RB	 5-9	 195	 27	 3	 Missouri
49	 Tremaine Edmunds	 LB	 6-5	 250	 20	 R	 Virginia Tech
50	 Ramon Humber 	 LB	 5-11	 232	 31	 10	 North Dakota State
51	 Julian Stanford	 LB	 6-1	 230	 28	 5	 Wagner
54	 Eddie Yarbrough 	 DE	 6-3	 259	 25	 2	 Wyoming
55	 Jerry Hughes 	 DE	 6-2	 254	 30	 9	 Texas Christian
57	 Lorenzo Alexander 	 LB	 6-1	 245	 35	 12	 California
58	 Matt Milano	 LB	 6-0	 223	 24	 2	 Boston College
62	 Vladimir Ducasse	 G	 6-5	 329	 30	 9	 Massachusetts
65	 Ike Boettger	 G	 6-6	 313	 23	 R	 Iowa
66	 Russell Bodine	 C	 6-3	 308	 26	 5	 North Carolina
68	 Conor McDermott	 T	 6-8	 305	 25	 2	 UCLA
69	 Reid Ferguson	 LS	 6-2	 235	 24	 2	 Louisiana State
72	 Ryan Groy	 C/G	 6-5	 320	 28	 5	 Wisconsin
73	 Dion Dawkins	 T	 6-5	 320	 24	 2	 Temple
74	 Jeremiah Sirles	 T/G	 6-6	 315	 27	 5	 Nebraska
75	 Wyatt Teller	 G	 6-4	 314	 23	 R	 Virginia Tech
76	 John Miller 	 G	 6-3	 315	 25	 4	 Louisville
79	 Jordan Mills 	 T	 6-5	 316	 27	 6	 Louisiana Tech
80	 Jason Croom	 TE	 6-5	 246	 24	 1	 Tennessee
82	 Logan Thomas	 TE	 6-6	 250	 27	 4	 Virginia Tech
85	 Charles Clay	 TE	 6-3	 255	 29	 8	 Tulsa
90	 Shaq Lawson	 DE	 6-3	 267	 24	 3	 Clemson
93	 Trent Murphy	 DE	 6-6	 260	 27	 5	 Stanford
95	 Kyle Williams	 DT	 6-1	 303	 35	 13	 LSU
97	 Jordan Phillips	 DT	 6-6	 341	 26	 4	 Oklahoma
98	 Star Lotulelei	 DT	 6-2	 315	 28	 6	 Utah
99	 Harrison Phillips	 DT	 6-3	 307	 22	 R	 Stanford

HEAD COACH:  SEAN MCDERMOTT 
ASSISTANT COACHES: Brian Daboll (Offense), Leslie Frazier (Defense), Danny Crossman (Special 
Teams), Assistants: Bab Babich (Linebackers), Bobby Babich (Safeties), Rob Boras (Tight Ends), John 
Butler (Defensive Backs), Juan Castillo (Offensive Line/Run Game), Eric Ciano (Head Strength and 
Conditioning), David Culley (Quarterbacks), Andrew Dees (Assistant Offensive Line), John Egorugwu 
(Defensive Quality Control/LB), Will Greenberg (Assistant Strength and Conditioning), Chad Hall 
(Offensive Assistant), Mark Loecher (Strength and Conditioning Assistant), Marc Lubick (Offensive 
Quality Control/Defense Special Projects), Hal Luther (Assistant Strength and Conditioning), 
Jason Oszvart (Strength and Conditioning Assistant), Terry Robiskie (Wide Receivers), Jim Salgado 
(Defensive Assistant), Kelly Skipper (Running Backs), Matthew Smiley (Assistant Special Teams), Bill 
Teerlinck (Defensive Line), Shea Tierney (Offensive Assistant), Aaron Whitecotton (Asst. DL), Matt 
Worswick (Asst. to HC)

HEAD COACH:  TODD BOWLES
ASSISTANT COACHES: Tim Atkins (Defensive Quality Control), Jeremy Bates (Offensive 
Coordinator/Quarterbacks), Brant Boyer (Special Teams Coordinator), Robby Brown (Defensive 
Assistant), Mike Caldwell (Assistant Head Coach/Inside Linebackers), Rick Dennison (Offensive 
Line/Run Game Coordinator), David Diaz-Infante (Assistant Offensive Line), Karl Dorrell (Wide 
Receivers), Justus Galac (Head Strength and Conditioning), Joe Giacobbe (Assistant Strength 
and Conditioning), La’Roi Glover (Assistant Defensive Line),  Kevin Greene (Outside Linebackers), 
Jeff Hammerschmidt (Assistant Special Teams), Steve Jackson (Assistant Defensive Backs), 
Jimmie Johnson (Tight Ends), Mick Lombardi (Offensive Assistant/Assistant Quarterbacks), 
Aaron McLaurin (Assistant strength and conditioning), Stump Mitchell (Running Backs), Robert 
Nunn (Defensive Line), Kacy Rodgers (Defensive Coordinator), Jason Vrable (Offensive Assistant), 
Dennard Wilson (Defensive Backs)
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